
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
BEFORE THE WATER QUALITY CONTROL COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
STANDARDS FOR INTERSTATE AND
INTRASTATE SURFACE WATERS, No. WQCC 20-51 (R)
20.6.4 NMAC

THE NEW MEXICO MINING ASSOCIATION’S COMMENTS
ON THE PUBLIC COMMENT DRAFT OF THE

NEW MEXICO ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT’S PROPOSED
AMENDMENTS TO STANDARDS FOR INTERSTATE
AND INTRASTATE SURFACE WATERS, 20.6.4 NMAC

The New Mexico Mining Association (NMMA) hereby submits its Comments on the

Public Comment Draft of the New Mexico Environment Department’s Proposed Amendments to

Standards for Interstate and Intrastate Surface Waters, 20.6.4 NMAC, marked as Exhibit A, for

the administrative record pursuant to NMED’s Notice of Public Comment Period and

Informational Meetings Regarding the New Mexico Environment Department’s Proposed

Amendments to Standards for Interstate and Intrastate Surface Waters (20.6.4 NMAC)- Triennial

Review (November 2, 2020) and the Extension of Public Comment Period Regarding the New

Mexico Environment Department’s Proposed Amendments to Standards for Interstate and

Intrastate Surface Waters (20.6.4 NMAC)- Triennial Review (November 25, 2020).

pamela.jones
New Stamp



Respectfully Submitted,

MODRALL SPERLING ROEHL HARRIS & SISK, P.A.

By: /s/ Christina C. Sheehan
Stuart R. Butzier
Christina C. Sheehan
Post Office Box 2168
Albuquerque, NM 87103-2168
Tel: (505) 848-1800
srb@modrall.com
ccs@modrall.com

GALLAGHER & KENNEDY

By: /s/ Dalva Moellenberg
Dalva Moellenberg
1239 Paseo de Peralta
Santa Fe, NM 87501-2758
Tel: (505) 982-9523
DLM@gknet.com



Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that on March 25, 2021 a copy of the foregoing pleading was filed with
the WQCC hearing clerk via electronic mail to:

Pamela Jones,
Commission Administrator
Water Quality Control Commission
P.O. Box 5469
Santa Fe, NM 87502
Pamela.Jones@state.nm.us

and sent to the following counsel of record via electronic
mail:

Annie Maxfield
John Verhuel
Assitants General Counsel
Office of General Counsel
New Mexico Environment Department
121 Tijeras, NE, Suite 1000
Albuquerque, NM 87102
Annie.maxfield@state.nm.us
John.verheul@stat.nm.us

Louis W. Rose
Kari Olson
Montgomery & Andrews, P.A.
P.O. Box 2307
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
lrose@montand.com
kolson@montand.com

Maxine Reynolds
Office of Laboratory Counsel
Los Alamos National Laboratory
P.O. Box 1663, MS A187
Los Alamos, NM 87545
mcreynolds@lanl.gov

Maxine Reynolds
Office of Laboratory Counsel
Los Alamos National Laboratory
P.O. Box 1663, MS A187
Los Alamos, NM 87545
mcreynolds@lanl.gov

Silas R. DeRoma
Stephen Jochem
U.S. Department of Energy
National Nuclear Security Administration
Los Alamos Site Office
3741 West Jemez Road
Los Alamos, NM 87544
Silas.deroma@nnsa.doe.gov
Stephen.jochem@nnsa.doe.gov

Robert F. Sanchez
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
P.O. Box 1508
Santa Fe, NM 87504-1508
Rfsanchez@nmag.gov



Tannis Fox
Western Environmental Law Center
208 Paseo del Pueblo Sur, # 602
Taos, NM 87571
fox@westernlaw.org

Jolene McCaleb
Elizabeth Taylor
San Juan Water Commission
P.O. Box 2540
Corrales, NM 87048-2540
jmccaleb@taylormccaleb.com
etaylor@taylormccaleb.com

MODRALL SPERLING ROEHL HARRIS & SISK, P.A.

By: /s/ Christina C. Sheehan
Christina C. Sheehan
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